Self-Assembly and Molecular Dynamics of Peptide-Functionalized
Polyphenylene Dendrimers
M. Mondeshki, G. Mihov, R. Graf, H. W. Spiess, and K. Mu1 llen
Max-Planck-Institut fu¨r Polymerforschung, D-55021 Mainz, Germany
P. Papadopoulos, A. Gitsas, and G. Floudas*
UniVersity of Ioannina, Department of Physics, P.O. Box 1186, 451 10 Ioannina, Greece, and
Foundation for Research and Technology-Hellas (FORTH), Biomedical Research Institute (BRI)
ReceiVed September 13, 2006; ReVised Manuscript ReceiVed NoVember 1, 2006

addition, by combining dielectric spectroscopy with site-specific
solid-state NMR heteronuclear recoupling techniques, we are
able to follow the polypeptide and polyphenylene dynamics and
identify the mobile sites and the associated dynamic order
parameters.
II. Experimental Section
Samples.The detailed synthesis of the poly-L-lysine-function-
alized polyphenylene dendrimers has been described previously.12
The poly-L-lysine chains were grafted directly from the surface of* Corresponding author. E-mail: gfloudas@cc.uoi.gr.
Table 1. Molecular Characteristics of the Peptide-Functionalized
Polyphenylene Dendrimers
sample generation X nLys,UV
a nLys,GPC
b Mw/Mn
c
G1F4N14 1 H 9 14 1.11
G1F4N54 1 H 50 54 1.16
G1F4N84 1 H 85 84 1.15
G1F8N12 1 R 9 12 1.09
G1F8N60 1 R 68 60 1.08
G1F8N74 1 R 76 74 1.10
G2F8N9 2 H 6 9 1.17
G2F8N22 2 H 28 22 1.42
G2F8N37 2 H 41 37 1.27
G2F16N16 2 R 14 16 1.26
G2F16N58 2 R 41 58 1.50
G2F16N68 2 R 89 68 1.42
a Number of peptide residues per chain obtained from UV.b Number of
peptide residues per chain obtained from GPC.c Polydispersity of the
peptide-dendrimer conjugates calculated from gel permeation chromatog-
raphy, obtained in DMF against polystyrene standards.